2015 BUCKNELL MEN'S WATER POLO STATISTICS

Record: 18-13/Southern Division: 4-4

updated 11/22/15

Bucknell's
GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS National
Ranking
Sept. 5-6 Bruno Classic (Providence, R.1.)
Sept. 5 Sat. Harvard W, 10-8 No. 19
Sept. 5 Sat. No. 17 St. Francis Brooklyn W, 8-7 No. 19
Sept. 5 Sat. Claremont-Mudd-Scripps L, 14-9 No. 19
Sept. 6 Sun No. 4 Stanford L, 20-4 No. 19
Sept. 11-13 BISON INVITE (Lewisburg, Pa.)
Sept. 11 Fri. No. 13 BROWN W, 8-7 No. 17
Sept. 12 Sat. PENN STATE BEHREND W, 14-3 No. 17
Sept. 12 Sat. FORDHAM W, 10-1 No. 17
Sept. 13 Sun. TORONTO W, 14-11 No. 17
Sept. 13 Sun. WASHINGTON & JEFFERSON W, 20-8 No. 17
Sept. 26 Sat. * |at George Washington W,14-12 (OT) No. 15
Sept. 26 Sat. * |at No. 17 Johns Hopkins L, 13-12 No. 15
Oct. 10 Sat. * |GEORGE WASHINGTON W, 17-10 No. 13
Oct. 10 Sat. |* |No. 11 PRINCETON L, 6-4 No. 13
Oct. 11 Sun. * |JOHNS HOPKINS W, 9-4 No. 13
Oct. 11 Sun.  [* [NAVY W, 15-11 No. 13
Oct. 17 Sat. * |at Navy L, 9-7 No. 13
Oct. 23 Fri. at No. 4 Pacific L, 15-8 No. 14
Oct. 24-25 Santa Clara Rodeo (Santa Clara, Calif.)
Oct. 24 Sat. Cal Baptist W, 11-3 No. 14
Oct. 24 Sat. No. 10 UC Davis L, 12-4 No. 14
Oct. 25 Sun. No. 16 Santa Clara L, 12-8 No. 14
QOct. 25 Sun. Fresno Pacific W, 20-11 No. 14
Oct. 31 Sat. * |at No. 10 Princeton L, 9-7 No. 14
Nov. 1 Sun. MERCYHURST W, 16-6 No. 14
Nov. 6-8 SOUTHERN CHAMPIONSHIPS (Lewisburg, Pa.)
Nov. 6 Fri. WASHINGTON & JEFFERSON W, 18-9 No. 15
Nov. 7 Sat. PENN STATE BEHREND W, 14-6 No. 15
Nov. 7 Sat. JOHNS HOPKINS L, 8-4 No. 15
Nov. 8 Sun. NAVY L, 15-13 (OT) No. 15
Nov. 20-22 CWPA Championship (Cambridge, Mass.)
Nov. 20 Fri. George Washington W, 17-4 No. 15
Nov. 20 Fri. No. 11 Princeton L, 11-7 No. 15
Nov. 21 Sat. Navy W, 15-13 No. 15
Nov. 22 Sun. St. Francis Brooklyn L, 9-6 No. 15
* - Southern Division League Game
Home games at Kinney Natatorium in BOLD CAPS




BUCKNELL SCORING

3 Stefan Aleksic

9 Sean Daley

11 |Ratimir Babic

10 |Jeff Hagen

13 [Tommy Stupp

8 Marko Djordjevic

2 Nate Hunter

4 Borna Bolanca

5 R.J. Moore

6 Max Wilder

16 |Johnathan Coleman

18 |Danny Farmer

12 |Jedd Thayer

1 Charlie Niehaus

14 |Jordan White

1A [Patrick McKenzie

7 Matt Bresnahan

TOTALS

GOALKEEPING

Charlie Niehaus

Patrick McKenzie
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SEASON
Assts. Pts.
30 97
56 90
33 62
2 61
20 46
6 43
5 39
13 30
8 29
8 13
3 8
2 7
2 5
3 3
0 2
1 1
0 0
192 536

Saves| GA |Save%
268| 284 .486
48| 38[ .558
316 322 495

Individual Season Highs

Goals: 5, Stefan Aleksic vs. Washington & Jefferson (9/13), Jeff Hagen at George Washington (9/26), Stefan Aleksic at Johns Hopkins (9/26), Jeff Ha

Assists: |5, Sean Daley vs. Navy (10/11), Sean Daley vs. Mercyhurst (11/1), Ratimir Babic vs. George Washington (11/20)

Points: 8, Sean Daley vs. Mercyhurst (11/1)

Steals: 7, Stefan Aleksic vs. George Washington (10/10), Sean Daley vs. Cal Baptist (10/24)

ED: 7, Jeff Hagen at George Washington (9/26), Nate Hunter vs. Navy (11/8), Nate Hunter vs. Navy (11/21/15)

Saves: 14, Charlie Niehaus, vs. Navy (11/8)

Team Season Highs

Goals: 20, vs. Washington & Jefferson (9/13), vs. Fresno Pacific (10/25)

Assists: |14, vs. George Washington (11/20)

Points: 31, vs. George Washington (11/20)

Steals: 26, vs. George Washington (11/20)

ED: 20, vs. Navy (11/8)

Saves: 14, vs. Navy (11/8)

1st| 2nd | 3rd 4th OT| OT oT oT FINAL
Bucknell 92| 82 86 81 3 0 0 0 344
Opponent | 70| 76 80 58 1 2 0 0 287




